Local Distributions for

Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2020 to Jul 31, 2020

Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month

25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Atkinson County
Pearson

Willacoochee
Atkinson County (Unincorporated)

Bacon County
Alma

Bacon County (Unincorporated)

Ben Hill County
Fitzgerald (1)
Ben Hill County (Unincorporated)

Berrien County
Alapaha

Enigma

Nashville

Ray City

Berrien County (Unincorporated)

Brantley County
Hoboken

Nahunta
Brantley County (Unincorporated)

Brooks County
Barwick (1)
Morven
Pavo (1)
Quitman
Brooks County (Unincorporated)

Charlton County

FY2021 LARP
Factor

0.00239736
0.00176845
0.03125987

0.00482826
0.04112470

0.01094407
0.03022682

0.00092049
0.00154315
0.00583395
0.00127104
0.05345443

0.00130037
0.00203826
0.05641516

0.00036377
0.00085986
0.00033646
0.00518253
0.04961568

TD11 - Southern Georgia

July 2020

8/31/2020
$4,797,422.02
$1,199,355.51

Amount
Received

$2,875.29
$2,121.00
$37,491.69

$5,790.80
$49,323.13

$13,125.82
$36,252.70

$1,104.00
$1,850.78
$6,996.98
$1,524.43
$64,110.87

$1,559.60
$2,444.59
$67,661.83

$436.28
$1,031.28
$403.54
$6,215.69
$59,506.84
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$4,797,422.02
$1,199,355.51

Period Total

$2,875.29
$2,121.00
$37,491.69

$5,790.80
$49,323.13

$13,125.82
$36,252.70

$1,104.00
$1,850.78
$6,996.98
$1,524.43
$64,110.87

$1,559.60
$2,444.59
$67,661.83

$436.28
$1,031.28
$403.54
$6,215.69
$59,506.84



Local Distributions for

Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2020 to Jul 31, 2020

Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month

25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Folkston
Homeland

Charlton County (Unincorporated)

Clinch County
Argyle
DuPont
Fargo
Homerville
Clinch County (Unincorporated)

Coffee County
Ambrose
Broxton
Douglas
Nicholls
Coffee County (Unincorporated)

Cook County
Adel

Cecil

Lenox

Sparks

Cook County (Unincorporated)

Echols County
Echols (Unincorporated)

Irwin County
Ocilla

Irwin County (Unincorporated)

Lanier County

FY2021 LARP
Factor

0.00435979
0.00223986
0.02501217

0.00032347
0.00027968
0.00074774
0.00284341
0.03026357

0.00092698
0.00184134
0.01352046
0.00279522
0.08937876

0.00725870
0.00050848
0.00137701
0.00238341
0.03304491

0.01361795

0.00440196
0.03713576

TD11 - Southern Georgia

July 2020

8/31/2020
$4,797,422.02
$1,199,355.51

Amount
Received

$5,228.94
$2,686.38
$29,998.49

$387.96
$335.44
$896.81
$3,410.26
$36,296.78

$1,111.78
$2,208.42
$16,215.84
$3,352.46
$107,196.95

$8,705.76
$609.85
$1,651.52
$2,858.55
$39,632.59

$16,332.76

$5,279.51
$44,538.98
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Local Distributions for

Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2020 to Jul 31, 2020

Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month

25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Lakeland
Lanier County (Unincorporated)

Lowndes County
Dasher

Hahira

Lake Park

Remerton

Valdosta

Lowndes County (Unincorporated)

Pierce County
Blackshear

Offerman

Patterson

Waycross (2)

Pierce County (Unincorporated)

Tift County
Omega (1)
Tifton
Ty Ty
Tift County (Unincorporated)

Turner County
Ashburn

Rebecca
Sycamore
Turner County (Unincorporated)

Ware County
Waycross (1)
Ware County (Unincorporated)

FY2021 LARP

Factor

0.00336636
0.02026091

0.00078626
0.00317015
0.00139988
0.00081706
0.04861187
0.08726576

0.00467561
0.00125465
0.00133129
0.00000000
0.05251028

0.00170301
0.01800572
0.00087587
0.05288263

0.00431403
0.00037724
0.00061736
0.03159410

0.01854918
0.06968550

TD11 - Southern Georgia

July 2020

8/31/2020
$4,797,422.02
$1,199,355.51

Amount
Received

$4,037.46
$24,300.03

$943.01
$3,802.14
$1,678.95
$979.94
$58,302.91
$104,662.68

$5,607.72
$1,504.77
$1,596.69
$0.00
$62,978.49

$2,042.51
$21,595.26
$1,050.48
$63,425.07

$5,174.05
$452.44
$740.43
$37,892.56

$22,247.06
$83,577.69
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Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2020 to Jul 31, 2020

TD11 - Southern Georgia

Tax Collection Month July 2020
Settlement Date on or before 8/31/2020
TIA Collections for Month $4,797,422.02 $4,797,422.02
25% to Local Jurisdictions $1,199,355.51 $1,199,355.51
FY2021 LARP Amount
Name of Local Jurisdiction Factor Received Period Total
Total Distributions 1.00000000 $1,199,355.51 $1,199,355.51

Notes(1), (2):
Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that the amounts shown are only for that portion of the

jurisdiction in the designated county, and that the balance of the jurisdiction will be shown elsewhere. Currently, no jurisdiction receiving TIA funds is located in
more than two counties; consequently the values (1) and (2) are the only ones shown on the report.
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