TD11 - Southern Georgia

Tax Collection Month		July 2020	
Settlement Date on or before		8/31/2020	
TIA Collections for Month		\$4,797,422.02	\$4,797,422.02
25% to Local Jurisdictions		\$1,199,355.51	\$1,199,355.51
	FY2021 LARP	Amount	
Name of Local Jurisdiction	Factor	Received	Period Total
Atkinson County			
Pearson	0.00239736	\$2,875.29	\$2,875.29
Willacoochee	0.00176845	\$2,121.00	\$2,121.00
Atkinson County (Unincorporated)	0.03125987	\$37,491.69	\$37,491.69
Bacon County			
Alma	0.00482826	\$5,790.80	\$5,790.80
Bacon County (Unincorporated)	0.04112470	\$49,323.13	\$49,323.13
Dan Lill County			
Ben Hill County Fitzgerald (1)	0.01094407	\$13,125.82	\$13,125.82
Ben Hill County (Unincorporated)	0.03022682	\$36,252.70	\$36,252.70
Ben hin County (Onincorporated)	0.03022002	\$30,232.70	φ30,232.70
Berrien County			
Alapaha	0.00092049	\$1,104.00	\$1,104.00
Enigma	0.00154315	\$1,850.78	\$1,850.78
Nashville	0.00583395	\$6,996.98	\$6,996.98
Ray City	0.00127104	\$1,524.43	\$1,524.43
Berrien County (Unincorporated)	0.05345443	\$64,110.87	\$64,110.87
Brantley County			
Hoboken	0.00130037	\$1,559.60	\$1,559.60
Nahunta	0.00203826	\$2,444.59	\$2,444.59
Brantley County (Unincorporated)	0.05641516	\$67,661.83	\$67,661.83
Brooks County			
Barwick (1)	0.00036377	\$436.28	\$436.28
Morven	0.00085986	\$1,031.28	\$1,031.28
Pavo (1)	0.00033646	\$403.54	\$403.54
Quitman	0.00518253	\$6,215.69	\$6,215.69
Brooks County (Unincorporated)	0.04961568	\$59,506.84	\$59,506.84

Charlton County

TD11 - Southern Georgia

Tax Collection Month		July 2020	
Settlement Date on or before		8/31/2020	
TIA Collections for Month		\$4,797,422.02	\$4,797,422.02
25% to Local Jurisdictions		\$1,199,355.51	\$1,199,355.51
			,
	FY2021 LARP	Amount	
Name of Local Jurisdiction	Factor	Received	Period Total
Folkston	0.00435979	\$5,228.94	\$5,228.94
Homeland	0.00223986	\$2,686.38	\$2,686.38
Charlton County (Unincorporated)	0.02501217	\$29,998.49	\$29,998.49
Clinch County			
Argyle	0.00032347	\$387.96	\$387.96
DuPont	0.00027968	\$335.44	\$335.44
Fargo	0.00074774	\$896.81	\$896.81
Homerville	0.00284341	\$3,410.26	\$3,410.26
Clinch County (Unincorporated)	0.03026357	\$36,296.78	\$36,296.78
Coffee County			
Ambrose	0.00092698	\$1,111.78	\$1,111.78
Broxton	0.00184134	\$2,208.42	\$2,208.42
Douglas	0.01352046	\$16,215.84	\$16,215.84
Nicholls	0.00279522	\$3,352.46	\$3,352.46
Coffee County (Unincorporated)	0.08937876	\$107,196.95	\$107,196.95
Cook County			
Adel	0.00725870	\$8,705.76	\$8,705.76
Cecil	0.00050848	\$609.85	\$609.85
Lenox	0.00137701	\$1,651.52	\$1,651.52
Sparks	0.00238341	\$2,858.55	\$2,858.55
Cook County (Unincorporated)	0.03304491	\$39,632.59	\$39,632.59
Echols County			
Echols (Unincorporated)	0.01361795	\$16,332.76	\$16,332.76
Irwin County			
Ocilla	0.00440196	\$5,279.51	\$5,279.51
Irwin County (Unincorporated)	0.03713576	\$44,538.98	\$44,538.98
		ų · 1,000.00	φ. 1,000.00

TD11 - Southern Georgia

Tax Collection Month		July 2020	
Settlement Date on or before		8/31/2020	
TIA Collections for Month		\$4,797,422.02	\$4,797,422.02
25% to Local Jurisdictions		\$1,199,355.51	\$1,199,355.51
	FY2021 LARP	Amount	
Name of Local Jurisdiction	Factor	Received	Period Total
Lakeland	0.00336636	\$4,037.46	\$4,037.46
Lanier County (Unincorporated)	0.02026091	\$24,300.03	\$24,300.03
Lowndes County			
Dasher	0.00078626	\$943.01	\$943.01
Hahira	0.00317015	\$3,802.14	\$3,802.14
Lake Park	0.00139988	\$1,678.95	\$1,678.95
Remerton	0.00081706	\$979.94	\$979.94
Valdosta	0.04861187	\$58,302.91	\$58,302.91
Lowndes County (Unincorporated)	0.08726576	\$104,662.68	\$104,662.68
Pierce County			
Blackshear	0.00467561	\$5,607.72	\$5,607.72
Offerman	0.00125465	\$1,504.77	\$1,504.77
Patterson	0.00133129	\$1,596.69	\$1,596.69
Waycross (2)	0.00000000	\$0.00	\$0.00
Pierce County (Unincorporated)	0.05251028	\$62,978.49	\$62,978.49
<u>Tift County</u>			
Omega (1)	0.00170301	\$2,042.51	\$2,042.51
Tifton	0.01800572	\$21,595.26	\$21,595.26
Ту Ту	0.00087587	\$1,050.48	\$1,050.48
Tift County (Unincorporated)	0.05288263	\$63,425.07	\$63,425.07
Turner County			
Ashburn	0.00431403	\$5,174.05	\$5,174.05
Rebecca	0.00037724	\$452.44	\$452.44
Sycamore	0.00061736	\$740.43	\$740.43
Turner County (Unincorporated)	0.03159410	\$37,892.56	\$37,892.56
Ware County			
Waycross (1)	0.01854918	\$22,247.06	\$22,247.06
Ware County (Unincorporated)	0.06968550	\$83,577.69 Page 3 of 4	\$83,577.69

TD11 - Southern Georgia

Tax Collection Month		July 2020	
Settlement Date on or before		8/31/2020	
TIA Collections for Month		\$4,797,422.02	\$4,797,422.02
25% to Local Jurisdictions		\$1,199,355.51	\$1,199,355.51
		_	
Name of Local Jurisdiction	FY2021 LARP Factor	Amount Received	Period Total

Notes(1), (2):

Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that the amounts shown are only for that portion of the jurisdiction in the designated county, and that the balance of the jurisdiction will be shown elsewhere. Currently, no jurisdiction receiving TIA funds is located in more than two counties; consequently the values (1) and (2) are the only ones shown on the report.